AIS-C3/281/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.4486/2024/GAD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

All India Services - Transfer and Posting of IPS officers - Orders Issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS-C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.4486/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08-10-2024

ORDER

Following transfer and posting of IPS officers are ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri P.Vijayan IPS (KL:1999), Director, KEPA is transferred and posted as Additional Director General of Police, Intelligence, in the existing vacancy.
- 2. Shri A. Akbar IPS (KL:2005), Inspector General of Police, Crimes II, Ernakulam is given full additional charge of the post of Director, KEPA.

(By order of the Governor) M ANJANA I A S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

- 1. The officers concerned (Through Director General of Police cum State Police Chief, Kerala).
- 2. The Accountant General (Audit-I/A&E)) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi-110 001.
- 4. The Director General of Police and State Police Chief, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 6. The Home Department.
- 7. The Web & New Media Division in I&PRD (For uploading the GO in the website www.gadsplais@kerala.gov.in)
- 8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer

AIS-C3/281/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.4486/2024/GAD

Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister.
- **2**. The OSD, Office of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Vigilance Department.
- 4. The P.A to Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.